COMMUNIry DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT ANNUAL ACTION PLAN AND
STATEMENT OF OBJECTIVES AND TO AUTHORZE THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT
THE SAME TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Lancaster anticipates receiving an entitlement allocation of
Four Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Twenty-Two Dollars ($488,022.00), in Fiscal Year (FY)
2025 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funding; and

WHEREAS, the City has prepared its FY 2025 Annual Action Plan to be consistent
with the City's Consolidated Housing and Community Development PIan FY 2023 - FY 2027
which identifies housing and non-housing community development needs;